Arkansas Division of Public School Academic Facilities and Transportation
2011 - 2013 Academic Facilities Partnership Program Approved Project List

Year Two

March 28, 2012

This list contains the approved projects for the Acadernic Facilities Partnership Program for the 2011-2613 biennium.

3zanz

The State Financial Participation indicated on this list constitutes the Total State Financial Participation as calculated using information contained in the application. The Final State Participation will be determined in accordance with the
Academic Facllities Parinership Rule and will consist of the lessor of the State Financiat Participation as determined and included in the Partnership Agreement or the aclual construction cost. The Division reserves the right to adjust the final
State Financial Participation in accordance with the Patnership Rule.

A Partnership Program Project Agreement for each approved and funded project must be executed by the school district and the Division within 80 days of the Commission’s approval and funding. The project must be under construction, as
evidenced by a signed construction contract, within 18 months from the Commission's approval and funding and must be completed within four (4) years of the Commission's approval and funding.

School districts wishing to appeal a determination on this project list must de so in accordance with the Rules Governing Commission Appeals dated March 17, 2008.

Project Green
Averags State Financial | Building | Total State Financial
Ranking District Name School Name Project Number Project Name Project Category | Participation Incentive Participation
Year Two 2012 - 2013 |
Up-grade HVAC system,
16.33 Batesville 3201 - Batesville JHS 1112-3201-317 imechanical/electrical service Warm/Safe/Dry $946,195.59 $946,195.59
17.67 Bearden Bearden HS 1213-5201-085.2 |Replace HVAC units at HS. Warm/Safe/Dry $692,5647.35 $692,547.35
9.00 Beebe 7302 - Beebe JHS 1213-7302-001 _ 19-10 Cafeteria Building Space $800,462.31 $800,462.31
5.33 Brookland 1603 - Brookland HS 1213-1603-010  |HS Addition Space $932,068.30 $932,968.30
HS Classroom Renovations
Demo Part of building 2 and
9.33 Bryant High School 1213-6303-253  |replace with 11 classrooms. Space $465,310.43 $465,310.43
16.33 Camderi Fairview 5204 - Camden Fairview MS 1213-5204-001 _ |Middle School Roof Warm/Safe/Dry $854,185.21 $854,185.21
14.67 Charleston 2402 - Charleston HS 1213-2402-007  |HS HVAC Warm/Safe/Dry $160,503.52 $160,503.52
13.00 Clarksville 3601 - Kraus MS 1213-3601-100 |Kraus MS Roof Warm/Safe/Dry $222,977.32 $222,977.32
15.33 County Line 2403 - County Line HS 1213-2403-100  |HS Addition Space $143,576.08 $143,576.08
HS Plumbing System
21.33 Crossett 0201 - Crossett HS 1213-0201-175  |Replacement Warm/Safe/Dry $120,639.76 $129,639.76
Replace and upgrade auditorium
21.00 Drew Central 2202 - Drew Central HS 1213-2202-001  [roof Warm/Safe/Dry $182,634.42 $182,634.42
11.33 Fort Smith 6601 - L. A. Chaffin JHS 1213-6601-157 |Chaffin JHS Addition/Conversion Space $773,745.79 $773,745.79
Replace roof of main high school
18.33 Gentry 0403 - Gentry HS 1213-0403-001 _ |building Warm/Safe/Dry $216,600.13 $216,600.13
15.33 Green Forest High School-Gym 1213-0803-004 |Gymnasium Roof Replacement Warm/Safe/Dry $181,770.85 $181,770.85
7.87 Hackett Old Main 1213-6603-012 |Roof Only - Renovation Warm/Safe/Dry $75,292.55 $75,282.55
4.67 Hackeit K-12 1213-6603-004 |K-12 Addition Cafeteria Space $337,801.79 $337.801.79
Harmony Grove (Saline HS Roof replacement phase 2
11.33 Col} 6304 - Harmony Grove HS 1213-6304-006  |Buildings 5, 6, &7 Warm/Safe/Dry $85,167.09 $85,167.09
Harmony Grove (Saline
7.67 Col) 6304 - Harmony Grove MS 1213-6304-007  |Upgrade M.S. Roof Warm/Safe/Dry $89,769.32 $89,760.32
Demolish old Café construct
Harmony Grove (Saline addition with academic spaces
6.00 Co.) 6304 - Westbrook ES 1213-6304-001 |and cafeteria Space $2,069,981.32 $2,069,981.32

Page 10of 3

Printed on 3/30/2012




Arkansas Division of Public School Academic Facilities and Transportation
2011 - 2013 Academic Facilities Partnership Program Approved Project List

Year Two
March 28, 2012

3212

Project Green
Average State Financial | Building | Total State Financial
Ranking District Name School Name Project Number Project Name Project Category | Participation Incentive Participation
Electrical Distribution/Service-
20.33 Jasper 5102 - Jasper HS 1213-5102-001  |Jasper Alt. Ed Warm/Safe/Dry $443,465.64 $443,465.64
8.67 Jasper 5102 - Qark HS 1213-5102-100  [Addition to Oark High School Space $524,304.46 $524,304.46
Cafetorium and Classrooms at
9.67 Jasper 5102 - Kingston HS 1213-5102-10t | Kingston HS/ES Space $665,629.40 $665,629.40
21.00 Lafayette Co, 3704 - Lafayette Co. ES-West 1213-3704-001  [ES HVAC Warm/Safe/Dry $197,335.49 $197,335.49
Middle School Addition Replace aproximately 77,000 sq of
13.00 Lake Hamilton {Replacement) 1213-2605-001  [existing middle school Space $3,553,597.28 $3,553,597.28
High School/Jr. High New
13.33 Lake Hamilton 2605 - Lake Hamilton HS 1213-2605-008  |Agricultural Sciences Facility Space $892,605.49 $802 605.49
22.33 Mammoth Spring Elementary School 1213-2501-002  |ES Window and Door Upgrade Warm/Safe/Dry $22,357.33 $22,357.33
Amboy ES Electrical
11.33 North Litite Rock Amboy 1213-6002-002  [Improvements Warm/Safe/Dry $161,738.56 $161,738.56
10.33 North Liftte Rock Boone Park 1213-6002-004 [ES Electircal Improvement Warm/Safe/Dry $215,639.19 $215,639.19
14.33 North Little Rock Indian Hills E.S. 1213-6002-005 | Electrical Upgrade Warm/Safe/Dry $224,839.50 $224,839.50
6002 - Ridgeroad Middle Charter Ridgercad Middle Fire and Safety
12,33 North Litte Rock School 1213-6002-007  |Improvement Warm/Safe/Dry $38,211.06 $38,211.06
6002 - Ridgeroad Middle Charter Ridgercad Middle HVAC
12.33 North Little Rock School 1213-6002-010 _ [Improvement Warm/Safe/Dry $1,602,247 .84 $1,582,247.84
10.00 North Littte Rock Poplar Street M. S. 1213-6002-011  |HVAC - Main Building Warm/Safe/Dry $884,052.53 $884,052.53
6002 - North Little Rock HS-West HS Science Building HVAC
14.67 North Little Rock Campus 1213-6002-013  [Replacement Warm/Safe/Dry $406,575.71 $406,575.71
Glenview Elementary HVAC
11.67 North Liltle Rock 6002 - Glenview ES 1213-6002-014  |Improvement Warm/Safe/Dry $364,820.73 $364,820.73
Lakewood Elementary Electrical
12.00 North Little Rock 6002 - Lakewood ES 1213-6002-041  |Improvement Warm/Safe/Dry $139,791.60 $139,791.60
Rose City Middle Fire and Safety
13.33 North Little Rock 6002 - Rose City MS 1213-6002-094  |{Improvement Warm/Safe/Dry $38,830.61 $38,830.61
Rose City Middle HVAC
13.33 North Little Rock 6002 - Rose City M3 1213-6002-095  |Improvement Warm/Safe/Dry $1,076,999.85 $1,076,999.85
9.67 MNorth Little Rock 6002 - Lakewood ES 1213-6002-105  |Lakewoaod Elementary Addition Space $657,696.21 $657,696.21
10.00 North Little Rock 6002 - Indian Hills ES 1213-6002-042 |Indian Hills Elementary Addition Space $1,035,935.03 $1,035,935.03
9.00 North Litlle Rock Boone Park 1213-6002-003  |Addition Space $444,914.51 $444,914.51
15.33 North Little Rock Medow Park E.S. 1213-6002-006  |Addition Space $1,057,223.25 $1,057,223.25
6.00 Pea Ridge 0407 - Pea Ridge MS 1213-0407-001  |Intermediate School Project Space $426,232.83 $426,232.93
14.00 Prescoft 5006 - Prescott ES 1213-5006-223  |ES Roof Warm/Safe/Dry $414,065.87 $414,065.87
13.67 Riverview 7307 - Kensett ES 1213-7307-003  |Kensedl Library-upgrade Warm/Safe/Dry $94,778.60 $94,778.60
New Elementary School to open
13.67 Rogers 1112-0405-001  [fall 2014 Space $1,255,162.89 $1,255,162.89
15.33 Star City 4003 - Brown ES 1213-4003-003 |HVAC Brown ES Warm/Safe/Dry $1,148,438.56 $1,148,438.56
23.00 Texarkana 4605 - Vera Kilpatrick ES 1213-4605-031 | Kilpatrick ES Roof Warm/Safe/Dry $301,468.87 $301,468.87
Page 20of 3 Printed on 3/30/2012




Arkansas Division of Public School Academic Facilities and Transportation
2011 - 2013 Academic Facilities Partnership Program Approved Project List

Year Two
March 28, 2012

322

Project Green
Average State Financial § Building | Total State Financial
Ranking District Name School Name Project Number Project Name Project Category | Participation Incentive Participation
9.67 Van Buren 1705 - Butterfield Trail JHS 1213-1705-001  [BJH Addition Space $198,615.14 $198,615.14
12.67 Van Buren 1705 - Coleman JHS 1213-1705-002  |CJH Addition Space $247,989.79 $247 989.79
11.67 Van Buren 1705 - Vian Buren HS 1213-1705-003  |VBHS Addition Space $3,495,906.35 $3,495,906.35
Fire Alarm replacement District-
12.00 Vilonia 1213-2307-067  [wide Warm/Safe/Dry $94,860.86 $94,860.86
YEAR TWO TOTAL | LX) ,577,430.24|
Page 3of 3 Printed on 3/30/2012



